RESOLUTION RECOGNIZING PAUL JENZEN UPON HIS 25 YEARS OF PUBLIC SERVICE

WHEREAS, Paul has dedicated 25 years of service to the County of Santa Barbara, all of which have been with the Public Health Department's Environmental Health Services Division beginning as an Environmental Health Specialist trainee and finishing his career as a Senior Environmental Health Specialist; and

WHEREAS, Paul has worked in the Land Use program for the past 16 years and his knowledge and experience have guided many complex and difficult projects to ultimate approval; and

WHEREAS, Paul was integral in the development of the County's Local Agency Management Program for wastewater and its approval by the Regional Water Quality Control Board was the first such plan approved in the Central Coast Region and only the second to be approved statewide; and

WHEREAS, Paul, has spent many hours throughout his career training staff in the basics and intricacies of multiple Environmental Health Services programs.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT HEREBY ORDERED AND RESOLVED that the Board of Supervisors of Santa Barbara County does hereby acknowledge Paul Jenzen for his career of quality service to the citizens of Santa Barbara County.

PASSED AND ADOPTED, by the Board of Supervisors of the County of Santa Barbara, State of California, this twenty first day of June 2016, by a unanimous vote of all members present.